LR169

ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 169

Introduced by Davis, 43.

WHEREAS, Rod Worrell, publisher of the Ainsworth Star-Journal, was elected president of the Nebraska Press Association and inaugurated at the state press convention in Lincoln, Nebraska, on April 12, 2013; and

WHEREAS, President Worrell has been a Nebraska Press Association board member since 2008, and is also the owner of the Valentine Midland News which won a first place award for reader interaction at the 2013 convention of the Nebraska Press Association; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska Press Association was founded in 1873 and includes 173 daily and weekly newspapers with over 541,000 paid subscribers.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Rod Worrell on his election as president of the Nebraska Press Association.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Rod Worrell and to the Ainsworth Star-Journal and Valentine Midland News.